
MCDONNOLD OPERATING, INC. 
505 N. Big Spring, Suite 204 

Midland, TX 79702 
(915) 682-6396 z<6 

January 29,1996 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
CiLand^asrBrilUna Permits 

Attn: Mr. Michael Stogner 

Re: Non-standard drilling location 
Eumont Yates-7 RVS-Queen 
L. W. White NCT-B Tract A Well No. 4 
Unit N, Sec. 35 T20-S, R36E 
Lea County, NM 
660' from South Line and 1980' from West Line 
Total Depth 3670' 
Formation at TD: Queen 

Gentlemen: 

We are requesting administrative approval of non-standard proration 
unit for the above mentioned well. We have filed application for permit to 
re-enter to Hobbs District Office. The reason for this request is that we 
have only 80 acres allowed this lease and the field wide rules call for 20SBb4o 
acres. 

All offset operators have been notified of this request as indicated in 
the attached letter. This acreage is not dedicated to any other well in this 
field. 

Your prompt attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. 

Yours very truly, 



McDonnold Operating, Inc. 

Offset Operators-L. W. White NCT-4 Tract A 
Unit N Sec 35, T20S, R36E 660' FSL & 1990' FWL 

Eumont Yates-7 RVS-Queen Field 
Lea County, NM 

Chevron-offset to north (no production) 

Arch Petro-offset to east and south 

Amerada Hess-offset to north and southeast 

Dos Amigos-offset to southwest. 

Warrior Inc.-offset to east and northeast 

J . H. Hendrix-offset to northeast 

I, Linda Johnston, Agent for McDonnold Operating, Inc. hereby certify that notice 
of non-standard proration unit for purposes of 80 acre proration unit, has been 
sent to each of the above listed parties on January 29, 1996. 
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STATE OIL REPORTS 
P. 0. Box 7663 

Midland, TX 79708-7663 
(915)694-8228~Fax (915)694-4743 

TO: Michael Stogner 
COMPANY: NMOCD 
FAX #:(505) 827-8177 " 
PROM: Linda Johnston 
DATE: 2/14/96 
# OF PAGES(INCL. COVER) ~2 

Re: Non-standard drilling location McDonnold Operating Co. 

L W, White NCT-B Tract A Well No. 4 

Please see attached letter dated 12/27/95 from Jerry Sexton 

with verbal approval to commence re-entry of the above mentioned well. 

Please let me know if further information Is required. 
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TEL: Feb 14,96 13:10 No.006 P.01 

Naw Mexico 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

DISTRICT X 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

—,. -•• P.O. Box 1980 
Bo bbi i RM MJ4* 
303-3*3-6161 

McDonnold operating Inc. 
506 N, Big Spring 
5t9 204 
Midland TX 79701-4347 

Attni Craig M. McDonnold 

par the conversation between Sylvia A. DioKey of th" OCD and Teresa 
Wright of McDonnold ©par. Ino., please consider this verbal 
approval to commence tha ra-antry of tha W. White NCT B Tract A 
well #4/ Unit N-35-20B-3$e. 
Pleaae note, thia wall cannot produoa until a Hon Standard 
proration Unit for 80 sores ip acquired for tha Euaont pool. 

Please forward your letter in rafaranca to tha NSP to our Santa Fe 
office at the addraaa below* 

Forward tha C101 and C102 on tha naw forma to the District X OCD 
office. 

Xf you have any questions plaaaa contact Jerry Sexton at 
505-393-nSl. 

Oil Conservation Division 
2040 fi, pacheco 
Banta Fa, NK 8750? 

Sincerely/: 

December 37, 1999 
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\ STATE OIL REPORTS 
P. 0. Box 7663 

Midland, TX 79708-7663 
(915)694-8228 ~ Fax (915)694-4743 

TO: Michael Stogner 
COMPANY; NMOCD 
FAX »: (505) 827-8177 
FROM: Linda Johnston 
DATE: 2/14/96 
ti OF PAGESCINCL. COVER) 2 

Re: Non-standard drilling location McDqnftoTd Operating Co 

L. W. White NCT-B Tract A Well 

Please see attached letter'dated 12/27/95 from Jerry Sexton 

with verbal approvaj to^oommence re-entry of the above mentioned well-

Please let ffie know if further information Is required. ileji 

y 
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State of New Mexico 
Ear tt), MI"«T*I» * NWUNJ RwonWta PtBartlant 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-101 
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' Operator N»m* uid AddrM. 
McDonnold Operating, Inc . 

505 H. Big Spring, Suite 204 
Midland, TX 79701-43^7 

1 OCfUD NUMIM* 

14372 

jo .O 25-04411 
»PVcp«i«y N I M 

L . W. Write NCT-B Tract A 
7 Surface 1 Location 

VL sr lot »«. Sacttoa TMtWktp Hup Lotldn F«i ton ib* FM fan int GMi/W(rittM 

35 20-S 36-E 660 South 1980 W«6t Lea 

UL sr lol as. Scclioa Towmhip R*«|« 
' Proposed Bottom Hole Lpcaiion If Different From Surface 

U< Ida FM* tmn th* NDitb/lraib Hat Coo »U 

PMtl 

'' WwW Type Cad* 

E 
"W<Ul}plCadt 

G 
<• CaMtfRaurj 

R 
" U B M Typ* Cade " Crttcd U n i BmUtl 

3569 

" MoldpU 
N 

" Faraudeii " Caalnttsr " fpud Dit* " MoldpU 
N 

_ _ 367J) YflLei;-7RV-Quoen 12/28/95 

" Proposed Casing and Cqrnent Program 
Hob W*» Ca»ln|8l«t StektorCeMM TOC 

13 3/4" 
8 3/V'' 

9 5/8" •yr-2 32.30 3431 375 
T9mr 

Circ. 
Ui'rc. 

" DawHbc Ik* popwed p**!™"- If »W» epputaiioa • to DttFO* ot PLUG BACK |)vt lb» data *• Ibe>MM p*»*irtiYI ton* aid P«P*aad MW pppdae** 
nt l . Oeaertba H>» btowaW pioKUoa pMfrmi. If my. t'w addWaaat <*«**» tf wwaniy. 

McDonnold Operating, Inc, plan* to re-enter the subject weU Vy dr i l l i n g out the 
cemi-.nc plugu with a 6 1/8" bit to 3670'. Perforate from 3027' - 36*1' and C02 

frac with 87500 gals and 27SOO0// 12/?0 sd. 

BOP w i l l bbs a Sentinel with Z 7/8" pipe rami* on bottom and blind ratns on top. 

befaby certify AM • • iB/an*iloa i>eo tbovi ii inie and comfbai to UM be* 
of wy kaowkd(» md belief. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION befaby certify AM • • iB/an*iloa i>eo tbovi ii inie and comfbai to UM be* 
of wy kaowkd(» md belief. 

Approved by; 

Tide; 

T h t o ! President 
Appfovil DM*: &n>)n(tsa Datc 

12/P7/95 *$T5) 682-6396 
CoadMaal of Appro**): 
Attocbcd O 


